
 

2013 SPARTAN INVITATIONAL DIVISION 

I GIRLS JV 

BOARDMAN HIGH SCHOOL 

Sep. 14, 2013 

74 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Brunswick                34    1    2    3    4   24   48   93  21:15.5  2:01.5 

  2 Brecksville              93    8    9   16   22   38   49   53  22:02.0  0:40.2 

  3 Mentor                  100   12   14   21   23   30   46   51  22:06.6  0:24.2 

  4 North Allegheny         108    6   10   25   32   35   42   43  22:04.8  0:43.4 

  5 Mas. Jackson            128    7   26   27   29   39   41   45  22:12.0  0:43.1 

  6 Twinsburg               155   11   33   34   37   40   82  114  22:17.8  0:37.1 

  7 GlenOak                 167   17   28   31   44   47   50   54  22:21.7  0:32.7 

  8 Boardman                235   18   19   59   63   76   88   95  22:42.9  1:20.9 

  9 Hudson                  255    5   52   60   67   71   74   80  22:43.6  1:42.7 

 10 Mon. Gateway            294   13   15   36   78  152  163  188  23:02.2  3:27.4 

 11 Steele                  370   65   66   69   84   86  109  113  23:22.7  0:31.1 

 12 Olmsted Falls           376   57   68   81   83   87   98  103  23:23.2  0:52.8 

 13 Hampton                 389   20   56  101  105  107  132  145  23:29.0  2:06.2 

 14 Med Highland            433   70   73   91   99  100  102  126  23:40.7  0:44.4 

 15 Wooster                 435   61   72   94   96  112  116  118  23:40.3  1:21.6 

 16 Allderdice              480   62   85  104  106  123  189       23:57.8  1:42.5 

 17 Green                   492   64   75  108  121  124  129  142  24:01.9  1:34.0 

 18 Stow-Munroe Falls       559   77   90  117  119  156  173  184  24:23.9  2:17.2 

 19 Madison                 565   55   58   79  183  190            25:15.5  6:53.0 

 20 Uniont. Lake            600   92  115  120  135  138  140  146  24:34.8  1:20.3 

 21 Paine. Riverside        698   97  131  137  153  180  186       25:18.1  3:03.1 

22* Copley                  713  127  133  147  151  155  159  160  25:17.2  0:46.8 

23* Normandy                713  128  134  139  154  158  164  181  25:21.0  0:55.9 

24* Chardon                 713  122  125  148  150  168  174  176  25:17.7  1:37.6 

25* Nordonia                713  110  111  130  177  185            25:42.7  3:48.4 

 26 Austintown-Fitch        735   89  144  166  167  169  178  179  25:30.8  2:31.4 

 27 Revere                  771  136  141  157  165  172  182  187  25:43.7  1:17.2 

 28 Aurora                  785  143  149  161  162  170  171  175  25:44.9  1:02.7 

 

Incomplete Teams: Firestone, Ravenna, Roosevelt 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Brunswick 



    1  Emily LaPolla, 11          20:12.0    6:31 

    2  Hannah Meyer, 11           21:00.8    6:47 

    3  Jenna Scott, 10            21:19.0    6:53 

    4  Becca Ogorzaly, 11         21:32.0    6:57 

   24  Brooke Uber, 12            22:13.5    7:10 

   48  Johanna Schick, 11         22:36.7    7:18 

   93  Jordan Bolger, 11          23:48.1    7:41 

Total Time = 1:46:17.1     Total Places = 34 

 

2. Brecksville 

    8  Hannah Sekerak, 11         21:44.8    7:01 

    9  Alison Rickert, 9          21:48.1    7:02 

   16  Natale DeNigris, 10        22:02.8    7:07 

   22  Chloe Brengman, 10         22:09.3    7:09 

   38  Megan Leamon, 10           22:24.9    7:14 

   49  Megan Hamilton, 12         22:38.8    7:18 

   53  Julia Finn, 12             22:40.4    7:19 

Total Time = 1:50:09.8     Total Places = 93 

 

3. Mentor 

   12  Ashley Elston, 11          21:53.9    7:04 

   14  Samantha Meyer, 9          21:58.9    7:05 

   21  Kayla Knowles, 12          22:08.6    7:09 

   23  Lindsey Iafelice, 12       22:13.3    7:10 

   30  Andrea Wardeiner, 10       22:18.1    7:12 

   46  Avery McGeary, 9           22:35.4    7:17 

   51  Hanna Schultz, 12          22:39.7    7:19 

Total Time = 1:50:32.6     Total Places = 100 

 

4. North Allegheny 

    6  Margot Jezerc, 10          21:39.3    6:59 

   10  Audrey Immonen, 11         21:48.5    7:02 

   25  Karhryn Smolinski, 10      22:13.5    7:10 

   32  Madelyn Jack, 10           22:20.1    7:12 

   35  Abby Fantaski, 10          22:22.6    7:13 

   42  Ashley Hu, 10              22:31.1    7:16 

   43  Julia Hartigan, 11         22:33.0    7:16 

Total Time = 1:50:23.8     Total Places = 108 

 

5. Mas. Jackson 

    7  Olivia Sirpilla, 10        21:44.8    7:01 

   26  Elena Cornelius, 10        22:14.2    7:10 

   27  Julia Hartnett, 9          22:16.1    7:11 

   29  Emily Cao, 11              22:16.9    7:11 

   39  Nicole Tank, 11            22:27.8    7:15 

   41  Morgan Smith, 10           22:30.0    7:15 

   45  Erica Fowler, 10           22:34.1    7:17 

Total Time = 1:50:59.6     Total Places = 128 

 

6. Twinsburg 

   11  Grace Ryan, 10             21:51.9    7:03 

   33  Kayley Irwin, 9            22:20.9    7:13 

   34  Jessica Teepen, 12         22:22.5    7:13 

   37  Abby Williamson, 11        22:24.6    7:14 

   40  Sami Wagner, 12            22:29.0    7:15 

   82  Jenna Simon, 11            23:35.0    7:36 

  114  Becca Serio, 12            24:22.3    7:52 

Total Time = 1:51:28.7     Total Places = 155 

 

7. GlenOak 

   17  Ally Hearne, 9             22:03.8    7:07 

   28  Maddie Donohue, 12         22:16.5    7:11 

   31  Megan King, 10             22:18.2    7:12 



   44  Sarah Busken, 10           22:33.7    7:17 

   47  Mary Kuntzman, 11          22:36.4    7:18 

   50  Emma Svatos, 10            22:38.9    7:18 

   54  Lisa Dickerson, 9          22:42.8    7:20 

Total Time = 1:51:48.3     Total Places = 167 

 

8. Boardman 

   18  Abbey Evans, 9             22:05.7    7:08 

   19  Breanna Gatte, 12          22:06.8    7:08 

   59  Julia Lewis, 11            22:55.8    7:24 

   63  Alexis Madeline, 12        22:59.5    7:25 

   76  Caitlyn Hadley, 9          23:26.5    7:34 

   88  Emily Evans, 9             23:42.6    7:39 

   95  Stiphany Tieu, 12          23:49.4    7:41 

Total Time = 1:53:34.2     Total Places = 235 

 

9. Hudson 

    5  Sarah Miles, 12            21:33.3    6:57 

   52  Leah Ambroziak, 10         22:39.8    7:19 

   60  Maria Kesic, 9             22:58.2    7:25 

   67  Jordan Gawne, 10           23:10.8    7:29 

   71  Alex Babcock, 9            23:15.9    7:30 

   74  Emily Havranek, 11         23:23.7    7:33 

   80  Meredith Sciartelli, 9     23:28.9    7:34 

Total Time = 1:53:37.9     Total Places = 255 

 

10. Mon. Gateway 

   13  Maria Reynolds, 10         21:57.4    7:05 

   15  Tamika Williams, 12        21:59.1    7:05 

   36  Tamisha Williams, 12       22:22.7    7:13 

   78  Laura Trozzo, 9            23:27.3    7:34 

  152  Ricki Kapp, 11             25:24.7    8:12 

  163  Emily Poach, 9             25:56.4    8:22 

  188  Victoria Kiesling, 9       29:27.7    9:30 

Total Time = 1:55:11.0     Total Places = 294 

 

11. Steele 

   65  Ashley Cogdell, 10         23:10.2    7:28 

   66  Rachel Szczodrowski, 9     23:10.4    7:29 

   69  Bridgette Wadge, 9         23:12.0    7:29 

   84  Sydnie Card, 9             23:39.9    7:38 

   86  Heather Wigton, 10         23:41.3    7:38 

  109  Emily Gendics, 11          24:16.0    7:50 

  113  Meredith Funderburg, 9     24:22.1    7:52 

Total Time = 1:56:53.6     Total Places = 370 

 

12. Olmsted Falls 

   57  Jess Kukura, 11            22:49.4    7:22 

   68  Kaylee Gomez, 9            23:11.5    7:29 

   81  Alexis Phillips, 11        23:33.9    7:36 

   83  Becky Meluch, 9            23:39.1    7:38 

   87  Abbey Clark, 9             23:42.1    7:39 

   98  Rachel Zaldana, 11         23:59.0    7:44 

  103  Katelyn Montgomery, 12     24:11.6    7:48 

Total Time = 1:56:55.7     Total Places = 376 

 

13. Hampton 

   20  Madison Holden, 10         22:08.2    7:08 

   56  Nicole Luchansky, 12       22:47.2    7:21 

  101  Abigail Morris, 10         24:01.5    7:45 

  105  Katie Bishop, 10           24:13.7    7:49 

  107  Jocelyn Stanfield, 10      24:14.4    7:49 

  132  Katie Rapp, 11             24:58.7    8:03 



  145  Julianne Cafaro, 10        25:17.3    8:09 

Total Time = 1:57:25.0     Total Places = 389 

 

14. Med Highland 

   70  Heather Manning, 12        23:15.0    7:30 

   73  Ally Gilbert, 9            23:23.7    7:33 

   91  McKenna Wirebaugh, 11      23:46.5    7:40 

   99  Rebecca Buehrle, 11        23:59.1    7:44 

  100  Madeline Bigley, 11        23:59.4    7:44 

  102  Sarah Petti, 9             24:03.2    7:46 

  126  Aubrey Headrick, 10        24:54.6    8:02 

Total Time = 1:58:23.5     Total Places = 433 

 

15. Wooster 

   61  Lauren Miller, 12          22:58.5    7:25 

   72  Meghan Bogner, 10          23:23.2    7:33 

   94  Hannah Doan, 12            23:49.2    7:41 

   96  Helena Gastier, 11         23:50.5    7:41 

  112  Ella Hayward-Lara, 10      24:20.0    7:51 

  116  Margi Haiss, 12            24:29.5    7:54 

  118  Jessica Ezeji, 10          24:33.4    7:55 

Total Time = 1:58:21.3     Total Places = 435 

 

16. Allderdice 

   62  Lily Namestnik, 9          22:59.3    7:25 

   85  Jana Nedvedova, 12         23:40.1    7:38 

  104  HongChing Cheung, 10       24:13.5    7:49 

  106  Kelly McCulloch-Beatty, 9  24:14.2    7:49 

  123  Karina Stotz, 10           24:41.7    7:58 

  189  Regine' Robinson, 10       29:34.6    9:32 

Total Time = 1:59:48.6     Total Places = 480 

 

17. Green 

   64  Julia Smith, 9             23:09.9    7:28 

   75  Nicole Monte, 12           23:26.0    7:34 

  108  Alyssa King, 12            24:14.5    7:49 

  121  Jamie Shell, 12            24:34.9    7:56 

  124  Kaylene Mabry, 10          24:43.9    7:59 

  129  Alex VanMeter, 12          24:57.8    8:03 

  142  Madison Jones, 11          25:13.3    8:08 

Total Time = 2:00:09.1     Total Places = 492 

 

18. Stow-Munroe Falls 

   77  Alli Staats, 12            23:26.7    7:34 

   90  Kelly Vantrease, 11        23:43.2    7:39 

  117  Katherine Doty, 9          24:31.4    7:55 

  119  Emily Morris, 12           24:34.3    7:56 

  156  Emily Watts, 10            25:43.9    8:18 

  173  Abbey Molnar, 12           26:30.5    8:33 

  184  Sam Kirgesner, 12          27:48.3    8:58 

Total Time = 2:01:59.2     Total Places = 559 

 

19. Madison 

   55  Krisden Collins, 9         22:45.9    7:21 

   58  Taryn Doyle, 10            22:55.4    7:24 

   79  Brianna Farmsworth, 9      23:27.3    7:34 

  183  Becky Boban, 11            27:30.3    8:52 

  190  Emily Boban, 9             29:38.9    9:34 

Total Time = 2:06:17.6     Total Places = 565 

 

20. Uniont. Lake 

   92  Spicer Rachael, 10         23:47.0    7:40 

  115  Thomas Taylor, 9           24:22.6    7:52 



  120  Bartholomew Angelica, 12   24:34.4    7:56 

  135  Groubert Hannah, 11        25:03.0    8:05 

  138  Gower Lexie, 12            25:07.3    8:06 

  140  Harder Madison, 10         25:10.7    8:07 

  146  Zetts Lexi, 12             25:18.1    8:10 

Total Time = 2:02:54.1     Total Places = 600 

 

21. Paine. Riverside 

   97  Julia Krauss, 12           23:55.4    7:43 

  131  Kaylee Baker, 9            24:58.5    8:03 

  137  Emily Lupica, 10           25:06.2    8:06 

  153  Alyssa Rose, 10            25:31.9    8:14 

  180  Christine Kailburn, 10     26:58.4    8:42 

  186  Katie Page, 9              28:10.2    9:05 

Total Time = 2:06:30.2     Total Places = 698 

 

22*. Copley 

  127  Madison Deckert, 12        24:57.0    8:03 

  133  Paige Farren, 9            25:00.4    8:04 

  147  Miyah Greenwood, 9         25:20.3    8:10 

  151  Gillian Harnett, 10        25:24.5    8:12 

  155  Maddie Chaney, 10          25:43.8    8:18 

  159  Emma Haney, 12             25:54.6    8:21 

  160  Abby Stoyer, 12            25:55.1    8:22 

Total Time = 2:06:25.8     Total Places = 713 

 

23*. Normandy 

  128  Erin McDonough, 11         24:57.3    8:03 

  134  Jennifer Lanza, 10         25:02.4    8:05 

  139  Deanna Dakdouk, 10         25:09.1    8:07 

  154  Moriah Mosher, 10          25:43.3    8:18 

  158  Michelle Rock, 11          25:53.2    8:21 

  164  Tegan Baker, 11            26:06.8    8:25 

  181  Marletta Peterson, 10      26:59.3    8:42 

Total Time = 2:06:45.1     Total Places = 713 

 

24*. Chardon 

  122  Ane Maere, 12              24:36.6    7:56 

  125  Kelly Turk, 11             24:54.0    8:02 

  148  Megan Loetz, 12            25:20.8    8:11 

  150  Angela Horvat, 10          25:22.9    8:11 

  168  Emma Luther, 9             26:14.2    8:28 

  174  Alexandra Williams, 10     26:33.5    8:34 

  176  Gwen Mack, 9               26:39.3    8:36 

Total Time = 2:06:28.2     Total Places = 713 

 

25*. Nordonia 

  110  Jessica Jaroscak, 10       24:18.5    7:50 

  111  Arden Dalzell, 9           24:18.8    7:51 

  130  Megan Tedor, 10            24:58.0    8:03 

  177  Nicolette Napier, 12       26:51.5    8:40 

  185  Payton Keys, 9             28:06.9    9:04 

Total Time = 2:08:33.6     Total Places = 713 

 

26. Austintown-Fitch 

   89  Kayla Moran, 11            23:43.2    7:39 

  144  Breanna Laverie, 9         25:15.9    8:09 

  166  Hanna Moore, 9             26:09.9    8:26 

  167  Allison Sarachene, 11      26:10.4    8:27 

  169  Anna Maria Jadue, 12       26:14.5    8:28 

  178  Stephanie Waltman, 11      26:53.9    8:41 

  179  Mollie Richards, 9         26:58.3    8:42 

Total Time = 2:07:33.6     Total Places = 735 



 

27. Revere 

  136  Maddie Newingham, 11       25:03.5    8:05 

  141  Abbey Randall, 10          25:12.2    8:08 

  157  Megan Kovacevich, 10       25:52.6    8:21 

  165  Illyssa Smith, 12          26:09.4    8:26 

  172  Olivia Cross, 12           26:20.6    8:30 

  182  Nikki Panayiotou, 12       27:00.9    8:43 

  187  Hannah Jenkins, 9          28:10.6    9:05 

Total Time = 2:08:38.2     Total Places = 771 

 

28. Aurora 

  143  Brittany Schambach, 11     25:15.0    8:09 

  149  Kaylin Anderson, 9         25:21.1    8:11 

  161  Haley Gromack, 10          25:55.4    8:22 

  162  Emily Studer, 10           25:55.6    8:22 

  170  Megan Phillips, 10         26:17.6    8:29 

  171  Olivia Pollack, 11         26:18.7    8:29 

  175  Rachelle Love, 9           26:35.9    8:35 

Total Time = 2:08:44.6     Total Places = 785 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Emily LaPolla, 11          20:12.0    6:31  Brunswick             

    2        Olivia Chinn, 11           20:24.5    6:35  Ravenna               

    3     2  Hannah Meyer, 11           21:00.8    6:47  Brunswick             

    4     3  Jenna Scott, 10            21:19.0    6:53  Brunswick             

    5     4  Becca Ogorzaly, 11         21:32.0    6:57  Brunswick             

    6     5  Sarah Miles, 12            21:33.3    6:57  Hudson                

    7     6  Margot Jezerc, 10          21:39.3    6:59  North Allegheny       

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
    8     7  Olivia Sirpilla, 10        21:44.8    7:01  Mas. Jackson          

    9     8  Hannah Sekerak, 11         21:44.8    7:01  Brecksville           

   10     9  Alison Rickert, 9          21:48.1    7:02  Brecksville           

   11    10  Audrey Immonen, 11         21:48.5    7:02  North Allegheny       

   12    11  Grace Ryan, 10             21:51.9    7:03  Twinsburg             

   13    12  Ashley Elston, 11          21:53.9    7:04  Mentor                

   14    13  Maria Reynolds, 10         21:57.4    7:05  Mon. Gateway          

   15    14  Samantha Meyer, 9          21:58.9    7:05  Mentor                

   16    15  Tamika Williams, 12        21:59.1    7:05  Mon. Gateway          

   17    16  Natale DeNigris, 10        22:02.8    7:07  Brecksville           

   18    17  Ally Hearne, 9             22:03.8    7:07  GlenOak               

   19    18  Abbey Evans, 9             22:05.7    7:08  Boardman              

   20    19  Breanna Gatte, 12          22:06.8    7:08  Boardman              

   21        Alyssa Wingler, 12         22:07.0    7:08  Ravenna               

   22    20  Madison Holden, 10         22:08.2    7:08  Hampton               

   23    21  Kayla Knowles, 12          22:08.6    7:09  Mentor                



   24    22  Chloe Brengman, 10         22:09.3    7:09  Brecksville           

   25    23  Lindsey Iafelice, 12       22:13.3    7:10  Mentor                

   26    24  Brooke Uber, 12            22:13.5    7:10  Brunswick             

   27    25  Karhryn Smolinski, 10      22:13.5    7:10  North Allegheny       

   28    26  Elena Cornelius, 10        22:14.2    7:10  Mas. Jackson          

   29    27  Julia Hartnett, 9          22:16.1    7:11  Mas. Jackson          

   30    28  Maddie Donohue, 12         22:16.5    7:11  GlenOak               

   31    29  Emily Cao, 11              22:16.9    7:11  Mas. Jackson          

   32    30  Andrea Wardeiner, 10       22:18.1    7:12  Mentor                

   33    31  Megan King, 10             22:18.2    7:12  GlenOak               

   34    32  Madelyn Jack, 10           22:20.1    7:12  North Allegheny       

   35    33  Kayley Irwin, 9            22:20.9    7:13  Twinsburg             

   36    34  Jessica Teepen, 12         22:22.5    7:13  Twinsburg             

   37    35  Abby Fantaski, 10          22:22.6    7:13  North Allegheny       

   38    36  Tamisha Williams, 12       22:22.7    7:13  Mon. Gateway          

   39    37  Abby Williamson, 11        22:24.6    7:14  Twinsburg             

   40    38  Megan Leamon, 10           22:24.9    7:14  Brecksville           

   41    39  Nicole Tank, 11            22:27.8    7:15  Mas. Jackson          

   42    40  Sami Wagner, 12            22:29.0    7:15  Twinsburg             

   43    41  Morgan Smith, 10           22:30.0    7:15  Mas. Jackson          

   44    42  Ashley Hu, 10              22:31.1    7:16  North Allegheny       

   45    43  Julia Hartigan, 11         22:33.0    7:16  North Allegheny       

   46    44  Sarah Busken, 10           22:33.7    7:17  GlenOak               

   47    45  Erica Fowler, 10           22:34.1    7:17  Mas. Jackson          

   48    46  Avery McGeary, 9           22:35.4    7:17  Mentor                

   49    47  Mary Kuntzman, 11          22:36.4    7:18  GlenOak               

   50    48  Johanna Schick, 11         22:36.7    7:18  Brunswick             

   51    49  Megan Hamilton, 12         22:38.8    7:18  Brecksville           

   52    50  Emma Svatos, 10            22:38.9    7:18  GlenOak               

   53    51  Hanna Schultz, 12          22:39.7    7:19  Mentor                

   54    52  Leah Ambroziak, 10         22:39.8    7:19  Hudson                

   55    53  Julia Finn, 12             22:40.4    7:19  Brecksville           

   56        Jenna Berg, 10             22:41.3    7:19  Mas. Jackson          

   57        Leah Mensch, 9             22:41.6    7:19  North Allegheny       

   58    54  Lisa Dickerson, 9          22:42.8    7:20  GlenOak               

   59        Hope Wagner, 11            22:43.3    7:20  GlenOak               

   60    55  Krisden Collins, 9         22:45.9    7:21  Madison               

   61        Lauren Dutton, 12          22:46.6    7:21  North Allegheny       

   62    56  Nicole Luchansky, 12       22:47.2    7:21  Hampton               

   63        Nicole Iafelice, 12        22:48.7    7:21  Mentor                

   64    57  Jess Kukura, 11            22:49.4    7:22  Olmsted Falls         

   65        Emma Harmon, 9             22:50.1    7:22  GlenOak               

   66        Alexis Konstantacos, 12    22:53.4    7:23  Mas. Jackson          

   67        Angelina Bella, 9          22:53.9    7:23  North Allegheny       

   68    58  Taryn Doyle, 10            22:55.4    7:24  Madison               

   69    59  Julia Lewis, 11            22:55.8    7:24  Boardman              

   70    60  Maria Kesic, 9             22:58.2    7:25  Hudson                

   71    61  Lauren Miller, 12          22:58.5    7:25  Wooster               

   72    62  Lily Namestnik, 9          22:59.3    7:25  Allderdice            

   73        Kelsey Reider, 10          22:59.4    7:25  Mentor                

   74    63  Alexis Madeline, 12        22:59.5    7:25  Boardman              

   75        Callie O'Donnell, 10       23:03.3    7:26  Mentor                

   76        Jordan Floyd, 10           23:06.8    7:27  Mas. Jackson          

   77    64  Julia Smith, 9             23:09.9    7:28  Green                 

   78    65  Ashley Cogdell, 10         23:10.2    7:28  Steele                

   79    66  Rachel Szczodrowski, 9     23:10.4    7:29  Steele                

   80        Sammi Squires, 10          23:10.4    7:29  Brecksville           

   81    67  Jordan Gawne, 10           23:10.8    7:29  Hudson                

   82    68  Kaylee Gomez, 9            23:11.5    7:29  Olmsted Falls         

   83        Josephine Landis, 10       23:11.8    7:29  North Allegheny       

   84    69  Bridgette Wadge, 9         23:12.0    7:29  Steele                

   85        Brianna Coy, 11            23:12.4    7:29  GlenOak               

   86        Morgan Stewart, 9          23:13.7    7:30  Mentor                



   87        Hannah Wrigley, 11         23:14.9    7:30  North Allegheny       

   88    70  Heather Manning, 12        23:15.0    7:30  Med Highland          

   89    71  Alex Babcock, 9            23:15.9    7:30  Hudson                

   90        Sarah Meier, 12            23:16.4    7:30  Mentor                

   91        Madeline Badaczewski, 10   23:17.8    7:31  North Allegheny       

   92        Melody Jordan, 10          23:19.0    7:31  Mentor                

   93    72  Meghan Bogner, 10          23:23.2    7:33  Wooster               

   94    73  Ally Gilbert, 9            23:23.7    7:33  Med Highland          

   95    74  Emily Havranek, 11         23:23.7    7:33  Hudson                

   96        Gracie Hendricks, 9        23:25.2    7:33  GlenOak               

   97    75  Nicole Monte, 12           23:26.0    7:34  Green                 

   98        Devyn Hambleton, 11        23:26.4    7:34  Mentor                

   99    76  Caitlyn Hadley, 9          23:26.5    7:34  Boardman              

  100    77  Alli Staats, 12            23:26.7    7:34  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  101    78  Laura Trozzo, 9            23:27.3    7:34  Mon. Gateway          

  102    79  Brianna Farmsworth, 9      23:27.3    7:34  Madison               

  103        Megan Adamic, 9            23:27.5    7:34  Mentor                

  104    80  Meredith Sciartelli, 9     23:28.9    7:34  Hudson                

  105        Rachel Craig, 10           23:30.4    7:35  Mas. Jackson          

  106        Gillian Spivak, 10         23:31.1    7:35  Hudson                

  107        Rebecca Wolfe, 12          23:33.0    7:36  Brecksville           

  108    81  Alexis Phillips, 11        23:33.9    7:36  Olmsted Falls         

  109    82  Jenna Simon, 11            23:35.0    7:36  Twinsburg             

  110        Elisabeth Goglin, 10       23:37.4    7:37  Mentor                

  111    83  Becky Meluch, 9            23:39.1    7:38  Olmsted Falls         

  112    84  Sydnie Card, 9             23:39.9    7:38  Steele                

  113    85  Jana Nedvedova, 12         23:40.1    7:38  Allderdice            

  114    86  Heather Wigton, 10         23:41.3    7:38  Steele                

  115    87  Abbey Clark, 9             23:42.1    7:39  Olmsted Falls         

  116    88  Emily Evans, 9             23:42.6    7:39  Boardman              

  117    89  Kayla Moran, 11            23:43.2    7:39  Austintown-Fitch      

  118    90  Kelly Vantrease, 11        23:43.2    7:39  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  119        Halle Weber, 10            23:45.0    7:40  Hudson                

  120        Kristina Gara, 9           23:45.4    7:40  Mentor                

  121    91  McKenna Wirebaugh, 11      23:46.5    7:40  Med Highland          

  122    92  Spicer Rachael, 10         23:47.0    7:40  Uniont. Lake          

  123        Sydney Cravener, 9         23:47.7    7:41  Hudson                

  124        Marcy Haynam, 12           23:48.1    7:41  GlenOak               

  125    93  Jordan Bolger, 11          23:48.1    7:41  Brunswick             

  126        Lauren Croasman, 9         23:49.2    7:41  Mas. Jackson          

  127    94  Hannah Doan, 12            23:49.2    7:41  Wooster               

  128    95  Stiphany Tieu, 12          23:49.4    7:41  Boardman              

  129    96  Helena Gastier, 11         23:50.5    7:41  Wooster               

  130        Sara Funderlich, 10        23:52.5    7:42  North Allegheny       

  131        Lauren Mangan, 12          23:52.9    7:42  Brecksville           

  132    97  Julia Krauss, 12           23:55.4    7:43  Paine. Riverside      

  133    98  Rachel Zaldana, 11         23:59.0    7:44  Olmsted Falls         

  134    99  Rebecca Buehrle, 11        23:59.1    7:44  Med Highland          

  135        Meagan Schlabach, 9        23:59.3    7:44  Mas. Jackson          

  136   100  Madeline Bigley, 11        23:59.4    7:44  Med Highland          

  137        Layali Jadallah, 10        23:59.8    7:44  Hudson                

  138        Amamda Lopez, 9            23:59.9    7:44  Brecksville           

  139        Chloe Coltharp, 9          24:00.2    7:45  North Allegheny       

  140        Isabel Marsico, 9          24:00.7    7:45  North Allegheny       

  141   101  Abigail Morris, 10         24:01.5    7:45  Hampton               

  142   102  Sarah Petti, 9             24:03.2    7:46  Med Highland          

  143        Kit Ely, 12                24:04.0    7:46  Hudson                

  144        Moriah Sprit, 11           24:06.3    7:47  Mas. Jackson          

  145        Nicole Means, 12           24:06.8    7:47  Hudson                

  146        Dana Scharaitle, 12        24:07.2    7:47  Hudson                

  147        Audrey Funk, 11            24:10.2    7:48  Mas. Jackson          

  148   103  Katelyn Montgomery, 12     24:11.6    7:48  Olmsted Falls         

  149        Abby Lyall, 12             24:11.6    7:48  Mas. Jackson          



  150        Emily Lopez, 9             24:12.0    7:48  Brecksville           

  151        Sarah Grguras, 11          24:12.8    7:49  North Allegheny       

  152        Anna Seanor, 12            24:13.1    7:49  Mas. Jackson          

  153   104  HongChing Cheung, 10       24:13.5    7:49  Allderdice            

  154   105  Katie Bishop, 10           24:13.7    7:49  Hampton               

  155   106  Kelly McCulloch-Beatty, 9  24:14.2    7:49  Allderdice            

  156   107  Jocelyn Stanfield, 10      24:14.4    7:49  Hampton               

  157   108  Alyssa King, 12            24:14.5    7:49  Green                 

  158        Lena Vodovotz, 11          24:15.1    7:49  North Allegheny       

  159   109  Emily Gendics, 11          24:16.0    7:50  Steele                

  160        Aleksandra Majstorovic, 10 24:16.4    7:50  Brecksville           

  161   110  Jessica Jaroscak, 10       24:18.5    7:50  Nordonia              

  162   111  Arden Dalzell, 9           24:18.8    7:51  Nordonia              

  163   112  Ella Hayward-Lara, 10      24:20.0    7:51  Wooster               

  164        Gabrielle Palmeri, 12      24:20.8    7:51  Hudson                

  165        Sydney Dickerson, 9        24:21.9    7:52  GlenOak               

  166   113  Meredith Funderburg, 9     24:22.1    7:52  Steele                

  167   114  Becca Serio, 12            24:22.3    7:52  Twinsburg             

  168   115  Thomas Taylor, 9           24:22.6    7:52  Uniont. Lake          

  169        Holly Reardon, 10          24:23.1    7:52  Mentor                

  170        Kodie Baxter, 11           24:23.3    7:52  North Allegheny       

  171        Diana Vargas, 10           24:25.8    7:53  Olmsted Falls         

  172        Jessica Leahy, 10          24:26.4    7:53  North Allegheny       

  173        Maggie Haas, 9             24:28.0    7:54  Hudson                

  174   116  Margi Haiss, 12            24:29.5    7:54  Wooster               

  175        Andrah Toney, 12           24:30.5    7:54  Boardman              

  176   117  Katherine Doty, 9          24:31.4    7:55  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  177   118  Jessica Ezeji, 10          24:33.4    7:55  Wooster               

  178   119  Emily Morris, 12           24:34.3    7:56  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  179   120  Bartholomew Angelica, 12   24:34.4    7:56  Uniont. Lake          

  180        Audrey Jokovich, 10        24:34.6    7:56  Mas. Jackson          

  181   121  Jamie Shell, 12            24:34.9    7:56  Green                 

  182   122  Ane Maere, 12              24:36.6    7:56  Chardon               

  183        Hannah Dickson, 9          24:36.8    7:56  Twinsburg             

  184        Traci Langenderfer, 11     24:37.5    7:57  Mas. Jackson          

  185        Allie Kenney, 12           24:37.8    7:57  Brecksville           

  186   123  Karina Stotz, 10           24:41.7    7:58  Allderdice            

  187        Elizabeth Scheatzle, 9     24:43.4    7:58  GlenOak               

  188        Claudia Candow, 10         24:43.8    7:59  Olmsted Falls         

  189   124  Kaylene Mabry, 10          24:43.9    7:59  Green                 

  190        Cassie Shaffer, 10         24:45.2    7:59  Wooster               

  191        Gilian Gunsch, 9           24:45.4    7:59  Mentor                

  192        Alexis Boyages, 11         24:45.9    7:59  Hudson                

  193        Madeline Jellison, 12      24:46.0    7:59  Mas. Jackson          

  194        Gabrielle Vanca, 12        24:46.1    7:59  Steele                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  195        Kelsey Russo, 11           24:46.8    8:00  Hudson                

  196        Kim Rolf, 12               24:47.2    8:00  Brecksville           

  197        Laura Bergstrom, 12        24:50.1    8:01  Mas. Jackson          

  198        Vicki Anderson, 12         24:51.0    8:01  Wooster               

  199        Elizabeth Kairis, 10       24:52.4    8:01  North Allegheny       

  200        Ivana Terziyska, 10        24:53.0    8:02  Brecksville           

  201   125  Kelly Turk, 11             24:54.0    8:02  Chardon               

  202   126  Aubrey Headrick, 10        24:54.6    8:02  Med Highland          

  203        Mary Grace Corrigan, 9     24:54.9    8:02  Hudson                

  204        Chaise Perez, 11           24:56.6    8:03  Boardman              

  205        Stacy George, 10           24:56.6    8:03  Mas. Jackson          

  206   127  Madison Deckert, 12        24:57.0    8:03  Copley                

  207   128  Erin McDonough, 11         24:57.3    8:03  Normandy              

  208        Allison Palivoda, 9        24:57.7    8:03  GlenOak               

  209   129  Alex VanMeter, 12          24:57.8    8:03  Green                 



  210   130  Megan Tedor, 10            24:58.0    8:03  Nordonia              

  211        Carolyn Mathews, 11        24:58.1    8:03  GlenOak               

  212        Madeline Anich, 12         24:58.1    8:03  Med Highland          

  213        Emily Walzer, 9            24:58.4    8:03  North Allegheny       

  214        Maggie Cox, 10             24:58.4    8:03  Hudson                

  215   131  Kaylee Baker, 9            24:58.5    8:03  Paine. Riverside      

  216   132  Katie Rapp, 11             24:58.7    8:03  Hampton               

  217        Abi Colich, 9              24:58.9    8:03  Wooster               

  218   133  Paige Farren, 9            25:00.4    8:04  Copley                

  219   134  Jennifer Lanza, 10         25:02.4    8:05  Normandy              

  220   135  Groubert Hannah, 11        25:03.0    8:05  Uniont. Lake          

  221        Haley Gianfrancesco, 11    25:03.0    8:05  Boardman              

  222   136  Maddie Newingham, 11       25:03.5    8:05  Revere                

  223        Alli Wigham, 11            25:04.5    8:05  Wooster               

  224   137  Emily Lupica, 10           25:06.2    8:06  Paine. Riverside      

  225        Alyssa Fallon, 11          25:06.8    8:06  Olmsted Falls         

  226   138  Gower Lexie, 12            25:07.3    8:06  Uniont. Lake          

  227   139  Deanna Dakdouk, 10         25:09.1    8:07  Normandy              

  228        Amanda Szampias, 12        25:10.0    8:07  Brunswick             

  229   140  Harder Madison, 10         25:10.7    8:07  Uniont. Lake          

  230        Izzy Wickerham, 11         25:11.1    8:07  Hudson                

  231   141  Abbey Randall, 10          25:12.2    8:08  Revere                

  232        Mairead Miklos, 10         25:12.8    8:08  Hudson                

  233   142  Madison Jones, 11          25:13.3    8:08  Green                 

  234        Caitlin Hawkins, 11        25:14.3    8:08  GlenOak               

  235        Larua Benzig, 10           25:14.6    8:09  GlenOak               

  236   143  Brittany Schambach, 11     25:15.0    8:09  Aurora                

  237   144  Breanna Laverie, 9         25:15.9    8:09  Austintown-Fitch      

  238        Jordan Kirsch, 11          25:16.5    8:09  GlenOak               

  239        Celina Hayes, 10           25:16.8    8:09  Olmsted Falls         

  240   145  Julianne Cafaro, 10        25:17.3    8:09  Hampton               

  241   146  Zetts Lexi, 12             25:18.1    8:10  Uniont. Lake          

  242        Morgan Gillespie, 10       25:19.6    8:10  Hampton               

  243   147  Miyah Greenwood, 9         25:20.3    8:10  Copley                

  244        Amanda Caspary, 11         25:20.7    8:11  Brunswick             

  245   148  Megan Loetz, 12            25:20.8    8:11  Chardon               

  246   149  Kaylin Anderson, 9         25:21.1    8:11  Aurora                

  247        Samantha Brunn, 10         25:22.7    8:11  Wooster               

  248   150  Angela Horvat, 10          25:22.9    8:11  Chardon               

  249   151  Gillian Harnett, 10        25:24.5    8:12  Copley                

  250   152  Ricki Kapp, 11             25:24.7    8:12  Mon. Gateway          

  251        Reed Cart, 9               25:25.3    8:12  Hudson                

  252        Kirsch Elisha, 10          25:25.8    8:12  Uniont. Lake          

  253        Alexandria Pallotta, 12    25:27.1    8:13  Mas. Jackson          

  254        Bridget Bittner, 12        25:28.2    8:13  Hampton               

  255   153  Alyssa Rose, 10            25:31.9    8:14  Paine. Riverside      

  256        Mary Manos, 12             25:32.9    8:14  Mas. Jackson          

  257        Kelly Tomcsanyi, 12        25:35.2    8:15  Boardman              

  258        Olivia Visnic, 10          25:36.0    8:15  Hampton               

  259        Paige Edwards, 10          25:37.0    8:16  Hudson                

  260        1e8400c                    25:38.4    8:16                        

  261        Emily Pohlman, 9           25:38.6    8:16  Olmsted Falls         

  262        Olivia Funk, 11            25:41.7    8:17  Mas. Jackson          

  263        Hannah Gendics, 9          25:42.7    8:18  Steele                

  264   154  Moriah Mosher, 10          25:43.3    8:18  Normandy              

  265   155  Maddie Chaney, 10          25:43.8    8:18  Copley                

  266   156  Emily Watts, 10            25:43.9    8:18  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  267        Tiffany Gomez, 10          25:47.2    8:19  Steele                

  268        Beth Howie, 11             25:48.2    8:19  Mas. Jackson          

  269        Larisa Steiner, 9          25:48.8    8:20  Hudson                

  270        Grace Comley, 10           25:50.4    8:20  Wooster               

  271        Polina Bykova, 9           25:51.2    8:20  Brunswick             

  272        Megan Stalker, 9           25:51.2    8:20  Brunswick             



  273        Lindsey McDonough, 12      25:51.5    8:20  Mas. Jackson          

  274   157  Megan Kovacevich, 10       25:52.6    8:21  Revere                

  275   158  Michelle Rock, 11          25:53.2    8:21  Normandy              

  276        Tyler King, 11             25:54.2    8:21  Green                 

  277   159  Emma Haney, 12             25:54.6    8:21  Copley                

  278        Joselyn Rabbitt, 9         25:55.1    8:22  Olmsted Falls         

  279   160  Abby Stoyer, 12            25:55.1    8:22  Copley                

  280   161  Haley Gromack, 10          25:55.4    8:22  Aurora                

  281   162  Emily Studer, 10           25:55.6    8:22  Aurora                

  282   163  Emily Poach, 9             25:56.4    8:22  Mon. Gateway          

  283        Hannah Spittle, 9          25:57.0    8:22  Med Highland          

  284        Kesha Dalal, 9             25:57.0    8:22  Mentor                

  285        Megan Young, 10            25:57.1    8:22  Green                 

  286        Samantha Mintz, 11         25:58.3    8:23  Hudson                

  287        Grace Prorok, 9            25:59.6    8:23  Twinsburg             

  288        Stephanie DeMain, 11       26:00.5    8:23  Boardman              

  289        Abby Call, 10              26:02.5    8:24  Mentor                

  290        Mia Maendler, 9            26:03.8    8:24  Hudson                

  291   164  Tegan Baker, 11            26:06.8    8:25  Normandy              

  292        Jessica Parillo, 11        26:07.8    8:26  Boardman              

  293   165  Illyssa Smith, 12          26:09.4    8:26  Revere                

  294   166  Hanna Moore, 9             26:09.9    8:26  Austintown-Fitch      

  295        Emily Heugel, 9            26:10.0    8:26  Steele                

  296   167  Allison Sarachene, 11      26:10.4    8:27  Austintown-Fitch      

  297        Stephanie Ebbert, 10       26:10.8    8:27  North Allegheny       

  298   168  Emma Luther, 9             26:14.2    8:28  Chardon               

  299   169  Anna Maria Jadue, 12       26:14.5    8:28  Austintown-Fitch      

  300   170  Megan Phillips, 10         26:17.6    8:29  Aurora                

  301   171  Olivia Pollack, 11         26:18.7    8:29  Aurora                

  302   172  Olivia Cross, 12           26:20.6    8:30  Revere                

  303        Brenda Eruo, 12            26:21.4    8:30  Mas. Jackson          

  304        Grace Deerwester, 9        26:24.0    8:31  Mas. Jackson          

  305        Jessie Bean, 12            26:26.1    8:32  Mentor                

  306        Meghan O'Brien, 10         26:26.8    8:32  Olmsted Falls         

  307        Genevieve Hickin, 11       26:28.3    8:32  Brecksville           

  308        Brianna Bober, 9           26:28.8    8:32  Twinsburg             

  309   173  Abbey Molnar, 12           26:30.5    8:33  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  310        Emily Campana, 10          26:32.8    8:34  Boardman              

  311   174  Alexandra Williams, 10     26:33.5    8:34  Chardon               

  312        Julie Samarigan, 11        26:35.7    8:35  Copley                

  313   175  Rachelle Love, 9           26:35.9    8:35  Aurora                

  314        Christine Zeleznik, 10     26:38.7    8:36  Hudson                

  315   176  Gwen Mack, 9               26:39.3    8:36  Chardon               

  316        Sammie DiGeranimo, 12      26:40.7    8:36  Aurora                

  317        Julia Johnson, 11          26:40.7    8:36  Med Highland          

  318        Gillespie Emily, 11        26:40.8    8:36  Uniont. Lake          

  319        Mackenzie Weber, 10        26:41.6    8:37  Hudson                

  320        Sarah Marchese, 9          26:41.7    8:37  Aurora                

  321        Christina Pedicini, 10     26:42.1    8:37  Olmsted Falls         

  322        Allison Rath, 12           26:44.7    8:38  Mas. Jackson          

  323        Jessica Dombrady, 10       26:45.9    8:38  Copley                

  324        Ally Thomas, 9             26:46.5    8:38  Brecksville           

  325        Caileigh Wilgus, 12        26:48.8    8:39  GlenOak               

  326        Gaj Annabelle, 10          26:49.0    8:39  Uniont. Lake          

  327        Kristen Machado, 9         26:51.1    8:40  Wooster               

  328   177  Nicolette Napier, 12       26:51.5    8:40  Nordonia              

  329        O'Neill Alicia, 10         26:52.1    8:40  Uniont. Lake          

  330        Jessica Simmons, 9         26:52.1    8:40  Mas. Jackson          

  331        Mackenzie Floyd, 10        26:53.6    8:40  Mas. Jackson          

  332   178  Stephanie Waltman, 11      26:53.9    8:41  Austintown-Fitch      

  333        Gabby Lucisano, 10         26:55.9    8:41  Mas. Jackson          

  334        Ellie Thonnings, 10        26:56.3    8:41  Med Highland          

  335        Josephine Stummer, 9       26:57.4    8:42  Aurora                



  336        Mikayla McBride, 9         26:57.9    8:42  Green                 

  337   179  Mollie Richards, 9         26:58.3    8:42  Austintown-Fitch      

  338        Kaelyn Snyder, 11          26:58.4    8:42  Austintown-Fitch      

  339   180  Christine Kailburn, 10     26:58.4    8:42  Paine. Riverside      

  340        Taylor Fritzsche, 12       26:59.1    8:42  Aurora                

  341   181  Marletta Peterson, 10      26:59.3    8:42  Normandy              

  342        Tyler Withem, 10           26:59.6    8:42  Hudson                

  343        Peri Ledwell, 10           27:00.9    8:43  Olmsted Falls         

  344   182  Nikki Panayiotou, 12       27:00.9    8:43  Revere                

  345        Julia Brooks, 11           27:07.8    8:45  Mas. Jackson          

  346        Brooke Kosar, 9            27:14.5    8:47  Aurora                

  347        Elena Dysert, 10           27:16.4    8:48  Hampton               

  348        Cindy Pan, 11              27:18.0    8:48  Mas. Jackson          

  349        Anna Giulitto, 10          27:20.9    8:49  Mas. Jackson          

  350        Olivia Middleton, 9        27:22.3    8:50  GlenOak               

  351        Shelby Richards, 11        27:22.9    8:50  Mas. Jackson          

  352        Megan Maull, 9             27:24.8    8:51  Aurora                

  353        Lauren Westerbeck, 11      27:25.9    8:51  Hudson                

  354        Alyssa Kloehn, 10          27:27.7    8:51  Mas. Jackson          

  355        Katie Chojnacki, 9         27:28.2    8:52  Hudson                

  356        Grace Cheng, 11            27:29.0    8:52  Wooster               

  357   183  Becky Boban, 11            27:30.3    8:52  Madison               

  358        Julia Dolak, 10            27:31.8    8:53  Austintown-Fitch      

  359        Amy Myers, 12              27:33.4    8:53  Brecksville           

  360        Hannah Stein, 10           27:35.3    8:54  Med Highland          

  361        Natalie Knaack, 10         27:39.0    8:55  Chardon               

  362        Callyn Brunner, 11         27:40.0    8:55  Olmsted Falls         

  363        Kaylee Balog, 10           27:41.8    8:56  Steele                

  364        Annissa Fee, 11            27:45.9    8:57  Wooster               

  365        Gretchen Weaver, 10        27:48.2    8:58  Hudson                

  366        Andrea Fradl, 10           27:48.3    8:58  Mas. Jackson          

  367   184  Sam Kirgesner, 12          27:48.3    8:58  Stow-Munroe Falls     
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  368        Madi Hostetler, 9          27:55.6    9:01  Mas. Jackson          

  369        Emma Lentz, 11             27:58.3    9:01  Hudson                

  370        Jessica Cunningham, 12     27:59.4    9:02  Brunswick             

  371        Erin Handwork, 11          28:02.0    9:03  Mas. Jackson          

  372        Rachel Saadey, 12          28:03.2    9:03  Mas. Jackson          

  373        Alyssa Hawes, 10           28:03.4    9:03  Austintown-Fitch      

  374        Kiersten Bair, 11          28:04.4    9:03  Mas. Jackson          

  375        Gillian Hagan, 10          28:06.4    9:04  Med Highland          

  376   185  Payton Keys, 9             28:06.9    9:04  Nordonia              

  377   186  Katie Page, 9              28:10.2    9:05  Paine. Riverside      

  378        Hannah Kelly, 10           28:10.5    9:05  Mas. Jackson          

  379   187  Hannah Jenkins, 9          28:10.6    9:05  Revere                

  380        Maddison Flagg, 9          28:12.1    9:06  Aurora                

  381        Anna Katsas, 10            28:12.2    9:06  North Allegheny       

  382        Kimmy Lessick, 11          28:12.5    9:06  Normandy              

  383        Rachel Chapman, 11         28:12.7    9:06  Mas. Jackson          

  384        Toussant Hannah, 12        28:14.2    9:07  Uniont. Lake          

  385        Kerrie Perez, 11           28:15.8    9:07  Mas. Jackson          

  386        Caylie Cabrera, 12         28:17.3    9:08  Steele                

  387        Victoria Adiar, 9          28:24.5    9:10  Revere                

  388        Noelle Fuzer, 12           28:25.4    9:10  Mas. Jackson          

  389        Erin Wilber, 11            28:30.4    9:12  Med Highland          

  390        Maddie Curtis, 9           28:32.3    9:12  Firestone             

  391        Mareena Gentry, 11         28:36.0    9:14  Olmsted Falls         

  392        Ester Wang, 9              28:38.5    9:14  Roosevelt             

  393        Nicole Ralston, 12         28:40.5    9:15  Green                 

  394        Mackenzie Biskup, 9        28:42.9    9:16  Mentor                

  395        Megan Tuokkola, 11         28:45.1    9:16  Steele                



  396        Alyssa Balbach, 10         28:48.8    9:18  North Allegheny       

  397        Emily Dunning, 12          28:56.7    9:20  Chardon               

  398        Cuthbert Angela, 12        28:58.9    9:21  Uniont. Lake          

  399        Jody Bernardo, 12          29:00.0    9:21  Normandy              

  400        Nicolette Hoon, 9          29:01.1    9:22  Mentor                

  401        Elise Schultz, 12          29:10.5    9:25  Hudson                

  402        Rachel Chapman-Smith, 12   29:14.7    9:26  Copley                

  403        Kristen Woodard, 11        29:14.8    9:26  Mas. Jackson          

  404        Bianca Mocanu, 11          29:17.8    9:27  Mas. Jackson          

  405        Barbara Eruo, 12           29:19.1    9:27  Mas. Jackson          

  406        Kellie Garrity, 9          29:20.6    9:28  Olmsted Falls         

  407        Emily Saxon, 12            29:22.8    9:29  Copley                

  408        Hannah Ersoff, 11          29:25.3    9:29  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  409   188  Victoria Kiesling, 9       29:27.7    9:30  Mon. Gateway          

  410        Colleen McKeon, 9          29:29.4    9:31  Hudson                

  411        Brady Marks, 11            29:33.6    9:32  Revere                

  412   189  Regine' Robinson, 10       29:34.6    9:32  Allderdice            

  413        Dana Sutton, 11            29:35.7    9:33  Mas. Jackson          

  414   190  Emily Boban, 9             29:38.9    9:34  Madison               

  415        Olivia Shurell, 10         29:39.8    9:34  Boardman              

  416        Taylor Ward, 12            29:44.1    9:36  Copley                

  417        Jessica Mattson, 12        29:49.7    9:37  Hampton               

  418        Claudia Benincasa, 11      29:52.5    9:38  Mas. Jackson          

  419        Victoria Bailor, 10        29:53.4    9:38  Steele                

  420        Emily Ribaudo, 12          29:54.4    9:39  Mas. Jackson          

  421        Claire Lanham, 10          30:01.7    9:41  Wooster               

  422        Kelsey Kadow, 10           30:02.3    9:41  Aurora                

  423        Alison Grgat, 11           30:12.4    9:45  Brecksville           

  424        Alissa Bevan, 12           30:16.1    9:46  Brecksville           

  425        Ayesha Krovi, 12           30:22.9    9:48  Revere                

  426        Samantha Salamon, 9        30:33.1    9:51  Normandy              

  427        Lilith Freed, 12           30:37.1    9:53  Firestone             

  428        Becca Nunemaker, 12        30:46.7    9:56  Olmsted Falls         

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  429        Dominique Modarelli, 10    31:04.6   10:01  Austintown-Fitch      

  430        Erin O'Brien, 11           31:29.7   10:10  Austintown-Fitch      

  431        Naomi Wang, 9              31:39.2   10:13  Roosevelt             

  432        Ickes KateLyn, 12          31:51.5   10:17  Uniont. Lake          

  433        Bree Flinn-Johnson, 10     32:03.9   10:21  Wooster               

  434        Anya Bolger, 12            32:06.5   10:21  Boardman              

  435        Jayni Schorr, 12           32:10.0   10:23  Revere                

  436        Macy Bigley, 10            33:03.4   10:40  Austintown-Fitch      

  437        Hailey Richardson, 11      33:10.9   10:42  Mas. Jackson          

  438        Laurel Grae, 10            33:14.0   10:43  Chardon               

  439        Grace Ravenna, 9           33:45.6   10:53  Hampton               

  440        Rebecca Davis, 9           33:46.9   10:54  GlenOak               

  441        Megan Flinner, 10          34:00.3   10:58  Mas. Jackson          

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  442        Emily Schinker, 9          34:20.2   11:05  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  443        Robin Goist, 12            35:30.3   11:27  Boardman              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  444        Haley Calhoun, 11          37:27.4   12:05  Firestone             
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